Differential Clock Buffer/Driver
CY28353-2
Features
• Phase-locked loop (PLL) clock distribution for double
data rate synchronous DRAM applications
• Distributes one differential clock input to six differential
outputs
• External feedback pins (FBINT, FBINC) are used to

cation, Buyer shall indemnify and hold Silicon Laboratories harmless against all claims and damages.
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY28353OC-2 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28353OC-2T 28-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Lead Free
CY28353OXC-2 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28353OXC-2T 28-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
28-Lead (5.3 mm) Shrunk Small Outline Package O28
..........................Document #: 38-07372 Rev. *B Page 9 of 9